Due to the special conditions of manufacturing processes of LED, the typical data of technical parameters can only reflect statistical figures and do not necessarily
correspond to the actual parameters of each single product which could differ from the typical data.
Subject to change without notice. Errors and omissions excepted. Version: 2014-05-06
LINEARlight Colormix Flex® Protect – LF05CA-P / LF05CE-P
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
 1/4
LINEARlight Colormix Flex Protect – LF05CA-P / LF05CE-P

LF05CE-RGB1-P
Quick reference
Product Order Code Color
Dominant
Wavelength
W/m lm/m lm/W Shipping Units
LF05CA-RGB3-P  4008321977205 RGB  18,0 435 24 8
  Red 625 6,7 114 17
  Green 525 9,5 298 32
  Blue 465 1,9 23 12
LF05CE-RGB1-P  4008321977182 RGB  6,5 180 28 8
  Red 625 2,7 120 16
  Green 525 3,1 292 34
  Blue 465 0,7 23 11
Technical features
Protection Type IP 67 (outdoor use)
High performance Silicone High UV-resistancy
Saltmist proof
Dimmable Pulse width modulation (PWM)
Lifetime (L70B50 @ Tc=40°C) 50,000 h
Adhesive tape on backside Tesa (High Performance Tape)
Fulfilled standards/tests Flammability: Glow-wire test with 850° – EN60598-1
Mixed gas corrosion test – IEC60068-2-60
Complementary systems CONNECTsystem PROTECT, SLIM TRACK, OPTOTRONIC
150 30
11
4.5
6,000
[mm]
100 20
11
4.5
4,000
[mm]
Due to the special conditions of manufacturing processes of LED, the typical data of technical parameters can only reflect statistical figures and do not necessarily
correspond to the actual parameters of each single product which could differ from the typical data.
Subject to change without notice. Errors and omissions excepted. Version: 2014-05-06
LINEARlight Colormix Flex® Protect – LF05CA-P / LF05CE-P
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
 2/4
Technical operating data (for overall module)
Product  Order Code Color Voltage
[V]
Power
[W]
Current
[A]
Luminous
Flux [lm]
Radiance
Angle [°]
Overall
Length
LF05CA-RGB3-P  4008321977205 RGB 24 72 3 1740 120 4 m
  Red 24 27 1,1 456
  Green 24 38 1,6 1193
  Blue 24 7 0,3 92
LF05CE-RGB1-P  4008321977182 RGB 24 39 1,6 1080 120 6 m
  Red 24 16 0,7 1161
  Green 24 19 0,8 2822
  Blue 24 4 0,2 222
Minimum & maximum ratings
Operating temperature
at Tc-Point [°C]
Storage temperature
[°C]
Voltage range
[V dc]
Reverse Voltage
[V dc]
LF05CA/E-P -30 … +75°C -40 … +85°C 23 … 25 V 25 V
► Exceeding maximum ratings for operating and storage temperature will reduce expected life time or destroy the LED Module.
► Exceeding maximum ratings for operating voltage will cause hazardous overload and will likely destroy the LED Module.
► The temperature of the LED module must be measured at the Tc-point according to EN60598-1 in a thermally constant status with a
temperature sensor or a temperature sensitive label. Drive all channels on 100% to determine the temperature. For exact location of the
Tc-point see drawing below.
Technical drawings
Due to the special conditions of manufacturing processes of LED, the typical data of technical parameters can only reflect statistical figures and do not necessarily
correspond to the actual parameters of each single product which could differ from the typical data.
Subject to change without notice. Errors and omissions excepted. Version: 2014-05-06
LINEARlight Colormix Flex® Protect – LF05CA-P / LF05CE-P
TECHNICAL DATASHEET
 3/4
Safety information
► The module has to be protected from mechanical loads